
Olympic (8-5, 0-0) -vs- Lower Columbia (9-3, 0-0)
12/22/25 at 1770 20th Ave, Longview, WA, 98632

 
 

 
 
Olympic 59

Lower Columbia 79

Date: 12/22/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 56
Site: 1770 20th Ave, Longview, WA, 98632
Referees: Mikayla Bilyeu, Josh Spirlin, Sean Martin

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Olympic 12 16 22 9 59
Lower Columbia 17 22 23 17 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Trian Clark * 30 2-8 0-2 4-6 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 3 8
30 Ollie Decker * 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
5 Khari Deberry * 21 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 5 3 6 0 2 5
1 Kanzas Mills * 16 0-6 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 2
4 Nevaeh Thew * 20 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 5 0 3 0
13 Whitley Goble 14 5-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 11
14 Cesaria Pelagio 22 2-10 2-5 4-4 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 10
10 Macayla Stark 7 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
34 Nashayla Fellows 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
0 Khi Tall Bull 7 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Carmayla Jackson 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Brooke Moehlmann 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 2 0
2 Briella Herron 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-62 4-22 11-13 11-18 29 17 12 24 0 14 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 22-62   35.5 % 4-22   18.2 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:06

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Jaci Gonnie * 33 8-11 6-8 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 3 24
1 Angelica Askey * 37 9-17 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 5 0 4 19
24 Adrian Wright * 29 4-9 1-1 6-8 2-5 7 1 3 4 0 2 15
34 Shailoh Li'ili'i * 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
22 Regan Brewer * 27 0-5 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 3 5 2 1 2 2
14 Taysia Molina-Schulte 11 3-4 2-3 2-3 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 10
2 Grace Simpson 3 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
13 Lillian Bickford 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
12 Fernanda Loberto 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
25 Breanna Albright 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 Brooke Ravet 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Dagons 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Brooklyn Swenson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
21 Anni Filisi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Amirah Abdul-Kariem 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-56 11-21 14-19 10-26 36 15 19 25 3 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 3-3   100.00 % 3-3   100.00 %



3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-8   25.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 27-56   48.2 % 11-21   52.4 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
01:37



1st Box Score
Olympic 12

Lower Columbia 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Trian Clark 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
30 Ollie Decker 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Khari Deberry 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Kanzas Mills 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 Nevaeh Thew 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
13 Whitley Goble 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Cesaria Pelagio 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Macayla Stark 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 Nashayla Fellows 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Khi Tall Bull 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Carmayla Jackson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brooke Moehlmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Briella Herron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-14 1-4 1-1 1-4 5 4 2 6 0 2 12
35.7 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Jaci Gonnie 10 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 8
1 Angelica Askey 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
24 Adrian Wright 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Shailoh Li'ili'i 9 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
22 Regan Brewer 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
14 Taysia Molina-Schulte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Grace Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lillian Bickford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Fernanda Loberto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Breanna Albright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Brooke Ravet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Dagons 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Brooklyn Swenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Anni Filisi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Amirah Abdul-Kariem 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-14 2-4 1-4 4-7 11 3 4 5 0 3 17
50.0 % 50.0 % 25.0 %



2nd Box Score
Olympic 16

Lower Columbia 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Trian Clark 10 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
30 Ollie Decker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Khari Deberry 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 2 5
1 Kanzas Mills 3 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Nevaeh Thew 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 1 0
13 Whitley Goble 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cesaria Pelagio 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Macayla Stark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Nashayla Fellows 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Khi Tall Bull 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Carmayla Jackson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brooke Moehlmann 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Briella Herron 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-14 1-6 5-6 4-4 8 2 2 8 0 7 16
35.7 % 16.7 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Jaci Gonnie 6 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 7
1 Angelica Askey 10 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 2 9
24 Adrian Wright 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Shailoh Li'ili'i 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Regan Brewer 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
14 Taysia Molina-Schulte 3 2-2 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
2 Grace Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lillian Bickford 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Fernanda Loberto 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
25 Breanna Albright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Brooke Ravet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Dagons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brooklyn Swenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Anni Filisi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Amirah Abdul-Kariem 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-14 3-3 3-3 1-4 5 6 6 8 0 5 22

57.1 %
100.0

% 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Olympic 22

Lower Columbia 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Trian Clark 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Ollie Decker 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Khari Deberry 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
1 Kanzas Mills 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
4 Nevaeh Thew 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Whitley Goble 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
14 Cesaria Pelagio 6 2-3 2-2 4-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
10 Macayla Stark 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Nashayla Fellows 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Khi Tall Bull 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Carmayla Jackson 5 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Brooke Moehlmann 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Briella Herron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-18 2-5 4-4 4-5 9 7 4 6 0 3 22
44.4 % 40.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Jaci Gonnie 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
1 Angelica Askey 10 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
24 Adrian Wright 9 2-3 0-0 6-6 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 2 10
34 Shailoh Li'ili'i 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Regan Brewer 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Taysia Molina-Schulte 5 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Grace Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lillian Bickford 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Fernanda Loberto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Breanna Albright 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Brooke Ravet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Dagons 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Brooklyn Swenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Anni Filisi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Amirah Abdul-Kariem 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-16 2-8 9-10 5-6 11 5 4 7 0 3 23
37.5 % 25.0 % 90.0 %



4th Box Score
Olympic 9

Lower Columbia 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Trian Clark 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
30 Ollie Decker 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Khari Deberry 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
1 Kanzas Mills 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nevaeh Thew 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
13 Whitley Goble 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Cesaria Pelagio 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Macayla Stark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Nashayla Fellows 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Khi Tall Bull 5 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Carmayla Jackson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Brooke Moehlmann 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Briella Herron 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 0-7 1-2 2-5 7 4 4 4 0 2 9
25.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Jaci Gonnie 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
1 Angelica Askey 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
24 Adrian Wright 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
34 Shailoh Li'ili'i 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Regan Brewer 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
14 Taysia Molina-Schulte 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Grace Simpson 3 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
13 Lillian Bickford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Fernanda Loberto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Breanna Albright 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Brooke Ravet 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Dagons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brooklyn Swenson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Anni Filisi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Amirah Abdul-Kariem 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 4-6 1-2 0-9 9 1 5 5 3 1 17
50.0 % 66.7 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Olympic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
GOOD JUMPER by DECKER,OLLIE 09:56 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLS,KANZAS --

09:36 MISS LAYUP by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TRIAN --
TURNOVER  by DEBERRY,KHARI 09:13

08:55 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
STEAL  by THEW,NEVAEH 08:52
MISS 3PTR by THEW,NEVAEH 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GONNIE,JACI
08:14 MISS 3PTR by ASKEY,ANGELICA

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,KANZAS --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TRIAN(in the paint) 08:06 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLS,KANZAS --

07:40 TURNOVER  by GONNIE,JACI
STEAL  by CLARK,TRIAN 07:37
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TRIAN 07:35
SUB IN by PELAGIO,CESARIA 07:35
SUB OUT by THEW,NEVAEH 07:35
FOUL  by DEBERRY,KHARI 07:32

07:05 TURNOVER  by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH
MISS JUMPER by PELAGIO,CESARIA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,REGAN
06:36 MISS JUMPER by GONNIE,JACI

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
06:32 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ADRIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MILLS,KANZAS 06:15
-- REBOUND DEADB by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

06:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by STARK,MACAYLA 06:08
SUB IN by THEW,NEVAEH 06:08
SUB IN by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 06:08
SUB OUT by DEBERRY,KHARI 06:08
SUB OUT by DECKER,OLLIE 06:08
SUB OUT by MILLS,KANZAS 06:08

06:02 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GONNIE,JACI
-- ASSIST  by ASKEY,ANGELICA

TURNOVER  by CLARK,TRIAN 05:53
05:52 STEAL  by BREWER,REGAN
05:40 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,REGAN
05:30 FOUL  by BREWER,REGAN

MISS LAYUP by PELAGIO,CESARIA 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH

05:10 TURNOVER  by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TRIAN 05:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
FOUL  by THEW,NEVAEH 04:56

04:44 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,REGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH

FOUL  by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 04:40
04:40 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH
04:40 MISS FT by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
04:40 MISS 3PTR by GONNIE,JACI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CARMAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by THEW,NEVAEH 04:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by BREWER,REGAN
04:17 SUB IN by DAGONS,TAYLOR



04:17 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
MISS JUMPER by PELAGIO,CESARIA 04:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by STARK,MACAYLA 03:49

03:35 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GONNIE,JACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH

GOOD 3PTR by GOBLE,WHITLEY 03:20 7-10 H 3
03:09 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GONNIE,JACI

TURNOVER  by PELAGIO,CESARIA 03:04
03:02 STEAL  by GONNIE,JACI
02:58 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONNIE,JACI
TURNOVER  by GOBLE,WHITLEY 02:48

02:46 STEAL  by ASKEY,ANGELICA
02:41 MISS LAYUP by DAGONS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by ASKEY,ANGELICA
02:36 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ASKEY,ANGELICA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STARK,MACAYLA(in the paint) 02:14 9-17 H 8
02:13 FOUL  by BREWER,REGAN

GOOD FT by STARK,MACAYLA 02:13 10-17 H 7
SUB IN by GOBLE,WHITLEY 02:13
SUB IN by DEBERRY,KHARI 02:13
SUB IN by BULL,KHI TALL 02:13
SUB IN by DECKER,OLLIE 02:13
SUB IN by MILLS,KANZAS 02:13
SUB OUT by THEW,NEVAEH 02:13
SUB OUT by CLARK,TRIAN 02:13
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 02:13
SUB OUT by PELAGIO,CESARIA 02:13
SUB OUT by STARK,MACAYLA 02:13

02:13 SUB IN by ABDUL-KARIEM,AMIRAH
02:13 SUB OUT by BREWER,REGAN

MISS LAYUP by DECKER,OLLIE 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DAGONS,TAYLOR

01:21 TURNOVER  by DAGONS,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by GOBLE,WHITLEY(in the paint) 00:57 12-17 H 5

00:47 MISS LAYUP by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH
REBOUND DEF by GOBLE,WHITLEY --
FOUL  by DECKER,OLLIE 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37 MISS FT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
00:37 SUB OUT by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH
00:30 FOUL  by DAGONS,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by MILLS,KANZAS 00:21
REBOUND OFF by DEBERRY,KHARI --

00:00 SUB IN by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
00:00 SUB IN by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
00:00 SUB IN by BREWER,REGAN
00:00 SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA
00:00 SUB OUT by ABDUL-KARIEM,AMIRAH
00:00 SUB OUT by DAGONS,TAYLOR
00:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
00:00 SUB OUT by ASKEY,ANGELICA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Olympic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
09:52 TURNOVER  by GONNIE,JACI



STEAL  by DECKER,OLLIE 09:51
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KANZAS 09:46
REBOUND OFF by GOBLE,WHITLEY --
TURNOVER  by DECKER,OLLIE 09:35

09:33 STEAL  by GONNIE,JACI
09:29 TURNOVER  by BICKFORD,LILLIAN

STEAL  by DEBERRY,KHARI 09:26
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KANZAS 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,REGAN
09:07 12-19 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GONNIE,JACI

-- ASSIST  by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA
08:50 FOUL  by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA

GOOD FT by CLARK,TRIAN 08:50 13-19 H 6
GOOD FT by CLARK,TRIAN 08:50 14-19 H 5
SUB IN by BULL,KHI TALL 08:50
SUB IN by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 08:50
SUB IN by PELAGIO,CESARIA 08:50
SUB OUT by DEBERRY,KHARI 08:50
SUB OUT by DECKER,OLLIE 08:50
SUB OUT by MILLS,KANZAS 08:50

08:50 SUB IN by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
08:50 SUB OUT by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH
08:38 TURNOVER  by ASKEY,ANGELICA

STEAL  by THEW,NEVAEH 08:36
MISS 3PTR by BULL,KHI TALL 08:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 08:24
SUB OUT by BULL,KHI TALL 08:24
GOOD JUMPER by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 08:14 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by THEW,NEVAEH --

08:00 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ASKEY,ANGELICA
-- ASSIST  by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TRIAN 07:47
REBOUND OFF by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TRIAN 07:39
REBOUND OFF by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA(in the paint) 07:33 18-22 H 4

07:24 TURNOVER  by ASKEY,ANGELICA
STEAL  by PELAGIO,CESARIA 07:23
MISS 3PTR by PELAGIO,CESARIA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:08 SUB IN by LOBERTO,FERNANDA
07:08 SUB OUT by GONNIE,JACI
07:01 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

STEAL  by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 06:59
TURNOVER  by THEW,NEVAEH 06:43

06:37 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
06:11 MISS JUMPER by ASKEY,ANGELICA

REBOUND DEF by THEW,NEVAEH --
TURNOVER  by THEW,NEVAEH 06:02

06:00 STEAL  by BREWER,REGAN
05:57 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ASKEY,ANGELICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,REGAN
TURNOVER  by THEW,NEVAEH 05:45

05:43 STEAL  by LOBERTO,FERNANDA
05:38 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by PELAGIO,CESARIA --
TURNOVER  by THEW,NEVAEH 05:28

05:27 STEAL  by ASKEY,ANGELICA



05:23 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ASKEY,ANGELICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BREWER,REGAN

SUB IN by GOBLE,WHITLEY 04:09
SUB IN by HERRON,BRIELLA 04:09
SUB IN by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 04:09
SUB IN by DEBERRY,KHARI 04:09
SUB OUT by THEW,NEVAEH 04:09
SUB OUT by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 04:09
SUB OUT by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 04:09
SUB OUT by PELAGIO,CESARIA 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,TRIAN(in the paint) 04:07 20-26 H 6
ASSIST  by DEBERRY,KHARI --

03:54 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TRIAN 03:38
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CARMAYLA --

03:34 FOUL  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
03:34 SUB IN by GONNIE,JACI
03:34 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
03:14 TURNOVER  by LOBERTO,FERNANDA
03:09 FOUL  by BREWER,REGAN
03:05 SUB IN by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
03:05 SUB OUT by BREWER,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by GOBLE,WHITLEY 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LOBERTO,FERNANDA

FOUL  by HERRON,BRIELLA 02:35
02:35 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by GONNIE,JACI
02:35 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by GONNIE,JACI

TURNOVER  by DEBERRY,KHARI 02:26
02:24 STEAL  by ASKEY,ANGELICA
02:22 MISS JUMPER by ASKEY,ANGELICA

REBOUND DEADB by JACKSON,CARMAYLA --
SUB IN by MILLS,KANZAS 02:10
SUB OUT by HERRON,BRIELLA 02:10
TURNOVER  by DEBERRY,KHARI 01:59

01:59 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
-- ASSIST  by GONNIE,JACI

01:54 FOUL  by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
GOOD FT by MILLS,KANZAS 01:54 21-31 H 10
GOOD FT by MILLS,KANZAS 01:54 22-31 H 9
SUB IN by PELAGIO,CESARIA 01:54
SUB OUT by GOBLE,WHITLEY 01:54

01:51 TURNOVER  by ASKEY,ANGELICA
STEAL  by DEBERRY,KHARI 01:49
GOOD LAYUP by DEBERRY,KHARI(in the paint) 01:47 24-31 H 7

01:38 TURNOVER  by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
STEAL  by CLARK,TRIAN 01:37
GOOD 3PTR by DEBERRY,KHARI 01:02 27-31 H 4

00:55 27-33 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ASKEY,ANGELICA
00:46 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
00:46 27-35 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI(in the paint)

FOUL  by MILLS,KANZAS 00:46
00:46 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
00:37 FOUL  by LOBERTO,FERNANDA

GOOD FT by CLARK,TRIAN 00:37 28-36 H 8
MISS FT by CLARK,TRIAN 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ASKEY,ANGELICA
00:29 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GONNIE,JACI

-- ASSIST  by LOBERTO,FERNANDA
TURNOVER  by DEBERRY,KHARI 00:19

00:00 FOUL  by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Olympic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
10:00 SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH
09:54 MISS 3PTR by ASKEY,ANGELICA

-- REBOUND OFF by SWENSON,BROOKLYN
09:48 TURNOVER  by SWENSON,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by MILLS,KANZAS 09:46
MISS LAYUP by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RAVET,BROOKE
09:36 TURNOVER  by SWENSON,BROOKLYN
09:34 28-41 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,TRIAN 09:16
REBOUND OFF by DECKER,OLLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DECKER,OLLIE(in the paint) 09:07 30-41 H 11
FOUL  by DEBERRY,KHARI 09:01

08:54 TURNOVER  by BREWER,REGAN
GOOD JUMPER by DECKER,OLLIE 08:38 32-41 H 9
ASSIST  by CLARK,TRIAN --

08:16 TURNOVER  by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA
TURNOVER  by CLARK,TRIAN 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by ASKEY,ANGELICA
08:06 MISS LAYUP by ASKEY,ANGELICA

-- REBOUND OFF by BREWER,REGAN
FOUL  by DEBERRY,KHARI 08:06

08:06 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by BREWER,REGAN
08:06 32-43 H 11 GOOD FT by BREWER,REGAN

SUB IN by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 08:06
SUB IN by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 08:06
SUB IN by GOBLE,WHITLEY 08:06
SUB OUT by DEBERRY,KHARI 08:06
SUB OUT by CLARK,TRIAN 08:06
SUB OUT by DECKER,OLLIE 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
08:06 SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA

TURNOVER  by GOBLE,WHITLEY 07:57
07:56 STEAL  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
07:45 MISS 3PTR by ASKEY,ANGELICA

-- REBOUND OFF by GONNIE,JACI
07:40 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ADRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONNIE,JACI
07:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GOBLE,WHITLEY 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GONNIE,JACI

06:53 MISS 3PTR by ASKEY,ANGELICA
REBOUND DEF by THEW,NEVAEH --
MISS JUMPER by MILLS,KANZAS 06:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
06:21 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
06:17 FOUL  by BICKFORD,LILLIAN

TURNOVER  by THEW,NEVAEH 06:17
06:10 MISS 3PTR by GONNIE,JACI

REBOUND DEF by THEW,NEVAEH --
GOOD LAYUP by GOBLE,WHITLEY(in the paint) 06:03 34-45 H 11
FOUL  by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 05:47

05:47 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
05:47 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

SUB IN by PELAGIO,CESARIA 05:47
SUB IN by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 05:47
SUB OUT by THEW,NEVAEH 05:47



SUB OUT by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 05:47
05:47 SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA
05:47 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,LILLIAN

TURNOVER  by MILLS,KANZAS 05:39
FOUL  by MILLS,KANZAS 05:39
FOUL  by MILLS,KANZAS 05:30

05:30 34-48 H 14 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
05:30 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
05:16 FOUL  by ASKEY,ANGELICA

SUB IN by STARK,MACAYLA 05:16
SUB OUT by MILLS,KANZAS 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
05:16 SUB OUT by BREWER,REGAN
05:03 FOUL  by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
05:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:03 SUB IN by DAGONS,TAYLOR
05:03 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 04:58
REBOUND OFF by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by PELAGIO,CESARIA 04:53 37-49 H 12
ASSIST  by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE --

04:34 TURNOVER  by DAGONS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by STARK,MACAYLA(in the paint) 04:27 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by PELAGIO,CESARIA --

04:11 MISS JUMPER by DAGONS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by PELAGIO,CESARIA --

04:04 FOUL  by GONNIE,JACI
GOOD FT by PELAGIO,CESARIA 04:04 40-49 H 9
GOOD FT by PELAGIO,CESARIA 04:04 41-49 H 8
FOUL  by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 03:49

03:49 MISS FT by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:49 41-50 H 9 GOOD FT by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
03:33 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
03:33 SUB IN by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
03:33 SUB OUT by DAGONS,TAYLOR
03:33 SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA

MISS 3PTR by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 03:31
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CARMAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CARMAYLA(in the paint) 03:27 43-50 H 7

03:15 43-53 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
-- ASSIST  by ASKEY,ANGELICA

GOOD 3PTR by PELAGIO,CESARIA 03:02 46-53 H 7
ASSIST  by STARK,MACAYLA --

02:45 MISS 3PTR by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
REBOUND DEF by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE --

02:39 FOUL  by GONNIE,JACI
GOOD FT by PELAGIO,CESARIA 02:39 47-53 H 6
GOOD FT by PELAGIO,CESARIA 02:39 48-53 H 5
SUB IN by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 02:39
SUB OUT by STARK,MACAYLA 02:39

02:31 TURNOVER  by ASKEY,ANGELICA
STEAL  by GOBLE,WHITLEY 02:29
GOOD LAYUP by GOBLE,WHITLEY(in the paint) 02:26 50-53 H 3

02:12 50-56 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GONNIE,JACI
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

01:53 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ASKEY,ANGELICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 01:39



REBOUND OFF by PELAGIO,CESARIA --
MISS LAYUP by PELAGIO,CESARIA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ASKEY,ANGELICA
01:27 50-60 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ASKEY,ANGELICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:08
SUB IN by DEBERRY,KHARI 01:08
SUB IN by DECKER,OLLIE 01:08
SUB IN by MILLS,KANZAS 01:08
SUB OUT by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 01:08
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 01:08
SUB OUT by GOBLE,WHITLEY 01:08
MISS JUMPER by DEBERRY,KHARI 01:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
FOUL  by DEBERRY,KHARI 00:55

00:55 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
00:55 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

TURNOVER  by DEBERRY,KHARI 00:46
00:44 STEAL  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
00:42 MISS 3PTR by ASKEY,ANGELICA

-- REBOUND OFF by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
00:36 MISS LAYUP by BICKFORD,LILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,KANZAS --
TURNOVER  by DEBERRY,KHARI 00:25

00:09 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Olympic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
10:00 SUB IN by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by LI'ILI'I,SHAILOH

MISS LAYUP by MILLS,KANZAS 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GONNIE,JACI

09:27 50-65 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GONNIE,JACI
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by DECKER,OLLIE 09:12 52-65 H 13
ASSIST  by DEBERRY,KHARI --

09:02 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
STEAL  by THEW,NEVAEH 09:00
MISS LAYUP by THEW,NEVAEH 08:58

08:58 BLOCK  by BREWER,REGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,KHI TALL(in the paint) 08:58 54-65 H 11
ASSIST  by THEW,NEVAEH --
SUB IN by BULL,KHI TALL 08:58
SUB OUT by MILLS,KANZAS 08:58

08:35 TURNOVER  by ASKEY,ANGELICA
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,TRIAN 08:21
REBOUND OFF by BULL,KHI TALL --
TURNOVER  by BULL,KHI TALL 08:14

08:12 STEAL  by GONNIE,JACI
08:08 54-68 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ADRIAN

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,REGAN
07:21 TURNOVER  by GONNIE,JACI

STEAL  by CLARK,TRIAN 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,KHI TALL(in the paint) 07:13 56-68 H 12
ASSIST  by DEBERRY,KHARI --

07:05 56-70 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ASKEY,ANGELICA
MISS 3PTR by THEW,NEVAEH 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,REGAN
06:37 56-72 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ASKEY,ANGELICA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BREWER,REGAN
MISS LAYUP by DEBERRY,KHARI 06:24

06:24 BLOCK  by BICKFORD,LILLIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BICKFORD,LILLIAN

06:15 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by DECKER,OLLIE --
TURNOVER  by PELAGIO,CESARIA 05:59

05:55 SUB IN by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA
05:55 SUB IN by RAVET,BROOKE
05:55 SUB IN by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI
05:55 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ADRIAN
05:55 SUB OUT by ASKEY,ANGELICA
05:55 SUB OUT by BICKFORD,LILLIAN

SUB IN by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 05:47
SUB IN by GOBLE,WHITLEY 05:47
SUB IN by PELAGIO,CESARIA 05:47
SUB OUT by DEBERRY,KHARI 05:47
SUB OUT by THEW,NEVAEH 05:47
SUB OUT by DECKER,OLLIE 05:47

05:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BULL,KHI TALL 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA
05:14 TURNOVER  by BREWER,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by PELAGIO,CESARIA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA

04:50 56-75 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by GONNIE,JACI
-- ASSIST  by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI

MISS 3PTR by BULL,KHI TALL 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,REGAN

FOUL  by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 04:26
04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 04:26
SUB OUT by BULL,KHI TALL 04:26

04:19 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by GOBLE,WHITLEY --
TURNOVER  by GOBLE,WHITLEY 04:07
FOUL  by GOBLE,WHITLEY 04:07

03:55 MISS LAYUP by BREWER,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,REGAN
03:16 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,TRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOBLE,WHITLEY(in the paint) 03:09 58-75 H 17
ASSIST  by CLARK,TRIAN --

02:51 SUB IN by FILISI,ANNI
02:51 SUB IN by SIMPSON,GRACE
02:51 SUB IN by ASKEY,ANGELICA
02:51 SUB OUT by GONNIE,JACI
02:51 SUB OUT by ALBRIGHT,BREANNA
02:51 SUB OUT by BREWER,REGAN

SUB IN by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 02:50
SUB IN by DEBERRY,KHARI 02:50
SUB OUT by FELLOWS,NASHAYLA 02:50
SUB OUT by GOBLE,WHITLEY 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by SWENSON,BROOKLYN
02:50 SUB OUT by MOLINA-SCHULTE,TAYSI

FOUL  by MOEHLMANN,BROOKE 02:28
02:22 58-76 H 18 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,GRACE
02:22 MISS FT by SIMPSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CARMAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by PELAGIO,CESARIA 02:13



REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CARMAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by PELAGIO,CESARIA 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FILISI,ANNI
01:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HERRON,BRIELLA 01:45
SUB OUT by PELAGIO,CESARIA 01:45

01:37 58-79 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by SWENSON,BROOKLYN

01:22 FOUL  by SWENSON,BROOKLYN
GOOD FT by CLARK,TRIAN 01:22 59-79 H 20
MISS FT by CLARK,TRIAN 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,GRACE
01:18 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:00 MISS LAYUP by ABDUL-KARIEM,AMIRAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DEBERRY,KHARI 00:45

00:45 BLOCK  by SIMPSON,GRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CARMAYLA 00:38
FOUL  by DEBERRY,KHARI 00:12
SUB IN by MILLS,KANZAS 00:12
SUB OUT by DEBERRY,KHARI 00:12


